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GAME PREVIEW: OKLAHOMA

✦ INSIDE THE NUMBERS
OFFENSE	 Michigan	 Oklahoma
Points per game	 34.0	 35.0
First downs	 20	 23
Rushing yards	 201	 103
Rushing attempts	 32	 32
Average yards per rush	 6.3	 3.2
Rushing yards per game	 201.0	 103.0
Passing yards	 251	 392
Passing completions-attempts-int.	 21-31-0	 30-37-1
Average yards per catch	 12.0	 13.1
Passing yards per game	 251.0	 392.0
Total offense yards	 452	 495
Average yards per game	 452.0	 495.0
Kickoff return average	 23.9	 15.0
Punt return average	 1.0	 15.8
Third-down conversions	 6-13	 4-10
Third-down conversion percentage	 46%	 40%
Fourth-down conversions	 0-1	 2-3
Fourth-down conversion percentage	 0%	 67%

DEFENSE	 Michigan	 Oklahoma
Points allowed per game	 17.0	 3.0
First downs allowed	 21	 8
Rushing yards allowed	 50	 117
Opponent rushing attempts	 28	 26
Average yards allowed per rush 	 1.8	 4.5
Rushing yards allowed per game	 50.0	 117.0
Passing yards allowed	 217	 34
Opp. passing completions-attempts-int.	 32-48-3	 10-20-0
Average yards per catch allowed	 6.8	 3.4
Passing yards per game allowed	 217.0	 34.0
Total offense yards allowed	 267	 151
Average yards per game allowed	 267.0	 151.0
Kickoff return average allowed	 14.3	 12.0
Punt return average allowed	 0.0	 6.0
Third-down conversions	 5-14	 1-11
Third-down conversion percentage	 36%	 9%
Fourth-down conversions	 2-4	 0-0
Fourth-down conversion percentage	 50%	 —

Score By Qtrs	 1st	 2nd 	 3rd	 4th	 OT	 Total	 Avg.
Michigan	 14	 10	 3	 7	 —	 34	 34.0
Oklahoma	 7	 14	 0	 14	 —	 35	 35.0

Turnovers	 Gained	 Lost	 +/-
Michigan	 3	 1	 +2
Oklahoma	 0	 2	 -2

OKLAHOMA STATISTICAL LEADERS
Passing	 Comp.	 Att.	 Yds.	 TD	 INT

John Mateer	 30	 37	 392	 3	 1

Rushing	 Att.	 Yds.	 Avg.	 TD	 LG

Tory Blaylock	 8	 42	 5.3	 1	 10
John Mateer	 7	 24	 3.4	 1	 7

Receiving	 Rec.	 Yds.	 Avg.	 TD	 LG

Keontez Lewis	 9	 119	 13.2	 2	 28
Deion Burks	 7	 88	 12.6	 1	 28
Jaren Kanak	 5	 90	 18.0	 0	 48

Tackles	 UT	 AT	 Tot.	 TFL-Yds.	 Sacks-Yds.

Sammy Omosigho	 3	 5	 8	 1-1	 1-1
Kip Lewis	 2	 2	 4	 —	 —
Kobie McKinzie	 0	 4	 4	 0.5-1	 —
Owen Heinecke	 4	 0	 4	 1-1	 —

Interceptions	 No.	 Yds.	 TD

—	 —	 —	 —

Kicking	 PAT	 FG	 LG

Tate Sandell	 5-5	 —	 —

Punting	 No.	 Avg.	 I20	 LG

Jacob Ulrich	 2	 47.5	 1	 54

NO. 15 MICHIGAN (1-0) VS. NO. 18 OKLAHOMA (1-0)
SATURDAY, SEPT. 6, 2025

GAME INFO
LOCATION: Oklahoma Memorial Stadium (80,126) • Norman, Okla.
TIME: 7:30 p.m.
TV: ABC will televise the game nationally. The announcers will be Chris Fowler (play-by-play), 

Kirk Herbstreit(color) and Holly Rowe (sideline). 
RADIO: LEARFIELD Michigan Sports Network, anchored by WCSX (94.7 FM) in Detroit, with 

Doug Karsch (play-by-play), Jon Jansen (color) and Jason Avant (sideline) on the call. 
SERIES FACTS: This will be just the second meeting between the two teams and the first 

played on campus. Oklahoma won the only previous matchup, a 14-6 decision in the 1976 
Orange Bowl in Miami.  

FOLLOW US:
Facebook:	 TheWolverineMagazine
Instagram:	 TheWolverineOn3
X (Twitter):	 TheWolverineOn3
YouTube:	 TheWolverineVideo

www.facebook.com/TheWolverineMagazine 

https://www.instagram.com/thewolverineon3
https://twitter.com/TheWolverineOn3
https://www.youtube.com/thewolverinevideo
https://www.on3.com/teams/michigan-wolverines/join/
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OFFENSE
Pos.	 No.	 Player	 Ht.	 Wt.	 Cl./Elig. 
QB	  19	 Bryce Underwood	 6-4	 228	 Fr./4 
	 2	 Jadyn Davis	 6-1	 207	 So./4
RB	 22	 Justice Haynes	 5-11	 210	 Jr./2 
	   23	 Jordan Marshall	 5-11	 216	 So./4
WR  	 9	 Channing Goodwin	 6-1	 197	 So./4 
	 3	 Fredrick Moore	 6-1	 191	 Jr./2
WR  	 1	 Donaven McCulley	 6-5	 215	 Gr./1 
	 10	 Kendrick Bell	 6-2	 205	 Jr./3 
	 or   4	 Andrew Marsh	 6-0	 190	 Fr./4
Slot	  0	 Semaj Morgan	 5-10	 174	 Jr./2 
	 5	 Anthony Simpson	 5-11	 186	 Gr./1
TE	 17	 Marlin Klein	 6-6	 250	 Sr./2 
	 80	 Hogan Hansen	 6-5	 240	 So./3
Full	 44	 Max Bredeson	 6-2	 250	 Gr./1 
	 42	 Jalen Hoffman	 6-3	 245	 Jr./3
LT	 71	 Evan Link	 6-6	 324	 Jr./3 
	 77	 Blake Frazier	 6-6	 295	 So./4
LG	  58	 Giovanni El-Hadi	 6-5	 315	 Gr./1 
	 78	 Lawrence Hattar	 6-5	 335	 Gr./1
C	 51	 Greg Crippen	 6-4	 309	 Gr./1 
	 53	 Jake Guarnera	 6-4	 311	 So./4
RG	 70	 Brady Norton	 6-4	 312	 Jr./3  
	 55	 Nathan Efobi	 6-3	 312	 Jr./3
RT	 54	 Andrew Sprague	 6-8	 315	 So./4 
	 77	 Blake Frazier	 6-6	 295	 So./4 
	

DEFENSE
Pos.	 No.	 Player	 Ht.	 Wt.	 Cl./Elig. 
Edge  	 4	 TJ Guy	 6-4	 250	 Gr./1 
	 33	 Dominic Nichols	 6-5	 255	 So./4
Edge	 8	 Derrick Moore	 6-3	 260	 Sr./1 
	 9	 Cameron Brandt	 6-4	 270	 Jr./2
Nose	 44	 Damon Payne Jr.	 6-4	 311	 Gr./1  
	 0	 Tré Williams	 6-2	 320	 Gr./1
DT	 26	 Rayshaun Benny	 6-4	 305	 Gr./1 
	 95	 Trey Pierce	 6-2	 310	 Jr./2
Mike	 15	 Ernest Hausmann	 6-2	 235	 Sr./1 
	 30	 Jimmy Rolder	 6-2	 240	 Sr./2
Will	 1	 Jaishawn Barham	 6-3	 243	 Sr./1 
	 23	 Cole Sullivan	 6-3	 230	 So./3
Nickel	 7	 TJ Metcalf	 6-1	 200	 Jr./2 
	 25	 Mason Curtis	 6-5	 211	 So./3
CB	 10	 Zeke Berry	 5-11	 196	 Sr./2 
	 16	 Jo’Ziah Edmond	 6-1	 185	 So./3
CB	 20	 Jyaire Hill	 6-2	 190	 Jr./3 
	 27	 Jayden Sanders	 6-1	 193	 Fr./4 
	 or   2	 Shamari Earls	 6-2	 205	 Fr./4
SS	 19	 Rod Moore	 6-0	 198	 Gr./1 
	 25	 Mason Curtis	 6-5	 211	 So./3 
	 or   7 	 TJ Metcalf	 6-1	 200	 Jr./2
FS  	 6	 Brandyn Hillman	 6-0	 200	 Jr./2 
	 3	 Jaden Mangham	 6-2	 195	 Sr./2

SPECIAL TEAMS
Pos.	 No.	 Player	 Ht.	 Wt.	 Cl./Elig. 
K	 96	 Dominic Zvada	 6-3	 187	 Sr./1 
	 92	 Beckham Sunderland	 6-1	 216	 Sr./2
P	 90	 Hudson Hollenbeck	 6-2	 206	 Sr./2 
	 93	 Hunter Robertson	 6-4	 205	 Jr./2
LS	 45	 Greg Tarr	 6-2	 220	 Gr./1 
	 67	 Trent Middleton	 6-2	 225	 Jr./3
KR	 4	 Andrew Marsh	 6-0	 190	 Fr./4  
	 0	 Semaj Morgan	 5-10	 174	 Jr./2
PR  	 0	 Semaj Morgan	 5-10	 174	 Jr./2 
	 4	 Andrew Marsh	 6-0	 190	 Fr./4

OFFENSE

Pos.	 No.	 Name	 Yr. 	 Ht.	 Wt.
QB 	 10 	 John Mateer 	 6-1	 224	 R-Jr. 
	 3 	 Michael Hawkins Jr. 	 6-1	 206	 So.
RB 	 2 	 Jovantae Barnes 	 6-0	 211	 Sr. 
	 6 	 Tory Blaylock 	 5-11	 203	 Fr.
X 	 9 	 Keontez Lewis 	 6-2	 197	 R-Sr. 
	 82 	 Ivan Carreon 	 6-6	 224	 So.
TE 	 12 	 Jaren Kanak 	 6-2	 233	 Sr. 
	 81 	 Will Huggins 	 6-6	 252	 R-Sr.^
LT 	 56 	 Michael Fasusi 	 6-5	 309	 Fr.  
  or	 76 	 Jacob Sexton 	 6-6	 330	 Sr.  
  or	 78 	 Luke Baklenko 	 6-6	 313	 Jr.
LG 	 77 	 Heath Ozaeta 	 6-5	 311	 R-So.  
  or	 55 	 Eddy Pierre-Louis 	 6-3	 314	 R-Fr.
C 	 52 	 Troy Everett 	 6-3	 315	 R-Sr.  
  or	 69 	 Jake Maikkula 	 6-5	 299	 R-Jr.
RG 	 54 	 Febechi Nwaiwu 	 6-4	 326	 R-Sr. 
	 70 	 Ryan Fodje 	 6-5	 322	 Fr.
RT 	 66 	 Derek Simmons 	 6-5	 317	 R-Sr.^  
  or	 71 	 Logan Howland 	 6-6	 322	 R-So.  
  or	 79 	 Jake Taylor 	 6-6	 313	 R-Jr.
H 	 5 	 Isaiah Sategna III 	 5-10	 182	 R-Jr. 
	 88 	 Jacob Jordan 	 5-9	 181	 So.
Z 	 4 	 Deion Burks 	 5-9	 188	 R-Sr. 
	 84 	 Jer’Michael Carter 	 6-2	 199	 Jr.  
  or	 7 	 Zion Kearney 	 6-1	 207	 So.

DEFENSE 

Pos.	 No.	 Name	 Yr. 	 Ht.	 Wt.
LDE 	 97 	 Marvin Jones Jr. 	 6-5	 262	 Sr.  
  or	 44 	 Taylor Wein 	 6-4	 276	 R-So.
DT 	 65 	 Jayden Jackson 	 6-2	 322	 So.  
  or	 56 	 Gracen Halton 	 6-2	 292	 Sr.
DT 	 52 	 Damonic Williams 	 6-1	 323	 Sr.  
  or	   0 	 David Stone 	 6-3	 310	 So.
RDE 	 32 	 R Mason Thomas 	 6-2	 249	 Sr. 
	 34 	 Adepoju Adebawore 	 6-4	 261	 Jr.
MIKE 	 11 	 Kobie McKinzie 	 6-2	 236	 R-Jr.  
  or	   7 	 Sammy Omosigho 	 6-1	 235	 Jr.
WILL 	 10 	 Kip Lewis 	 6-1	 227	 R-Jr.  
  or	 38 	 Owen Heinecke 	 6-1	 227	 R-Jr.  
  or	   5 	 Kendal Daniels 	 6-5	 242	 R-Sr.
CHEETAH	  5 	 Kendal Daniels 	 6-5	 242	 R-Sr.  
  or	 13 	 Reggie Powers III 	 5-11	 214	 So.
LCB 	   4 	 Courtland Guillory 	 6-0	 183	 Fr.  
  or	 19 	 Jacobe Johnson 	 6-2	 208	 Jr.
SS 	 22 	 Peyton Bowen 	 6-0	 201	 Jr. 
	 13 	 Reggie Powers III 	 5-11	 214	 So.
FS 	 25 	 Michael Boganowski 	 6-2	 207	 So. OR 
	   3 	 Robert Spears-Jennings 	 6-0	 213	 Sr.
RCB 	   9 	 Gentry Williams 	 5-11	 187	 R-Jr. 
	 21 	 Jeremiah Newcombe 	 5-9	 185	 R-Fr.

SPECIAL TEAMS

Pos.	 No.	 Name	 Yr. 	 Ht.	 Wt.
K 	 29 	 Tate Sandell 	 5-9	 182	 R-Jr. 
	 95 	 Austin Welch 	 5-10	 175	 R-Sr.
P 	 87 	 Jacob Ulrich 	 6-5	 206	 R-So. 
	 43 	 Grayson Miller 	 5-9	 195	 R-Jr.
KO 	 29 	 Tate Sandell 	 5-9	 182	 R-Jr. 
	 95 	 Austin Welch 	 5-10	 175	 R-Sr.
KR 	   0 	 Jaydn Ott 	 5-11	 208	 Sr. 
	   6 	 Tory Blaylock 	 5-11	 203	 Fr.
PR 	   5 	 Isaiah Sategna III 	 5-10	 182	 R-Jr. 
	 22 	 Peyton Bowen 	 6-0	 201	 Jr.
LS 	 49 	 Ben Anderson 	 6-5	 241	 R-Jr. 
	 50 	 Seth Freeman 	 6-0	 240	 Fr.
H 	 87 	 Jacob Ulrich 	 6-5	 206	 R-So. 
	 10 	 John Mateer 	 6-1	 224	 R-Jr.

The Wolverine’s Projected Michigan Depth Chart 

2025 U-M FOOTBALL SCHEDULE
Date	 Opponent	 Time (TV)
Aug. 30	 NEW MEXICO	 W, 34-17
Sept. 6	 at Oklahoma	 7:30 p.m. (ABC)
Sept. 13	 CENTRAL MICHIGAN	 12 p.m. (BTN)
Sept. 20	 at Nebraska	 3:30 p.m. (CBS)
Oct. 4	 WISCONSIN	 12 or 3:30 p.m. (TBA)
Oct. 11	 at USC	 TBA
Oct. 18	 WASHINGTON	 TBA
Oct. 25	 at Michigan State	 TBA
Nov. 1	 PURDUE	 TBA
Nov. 15	 vs. Northwestern*	 TBA
Nov. 22	 at Maryland	 TBA
Nov. 29	 OHIO STATE	 12 p.m. (FOX)
* at Wrigley Field in Chicago

2025 OKLAHOMA SCHEDULE
Date 	 Opponent	 Time/Result
Aug. 30	 ILLINOIS STATE	 W, 35-3
Sept. 6	 MICHIGAN	 7:30 p.m. 
Sept. 13	 at Temple	 12 noon
Sept. 20	 AUBURN	 TBD
Oct. 4	 KENT STATE	 4 p.m.
Oct. 11	 vs. Texas*	 3:30 p.m.
Oct. 18	 at South Carolina	 TBD
Oct. 25	 OLE MISS	 TBD
Nov. 1	 at Tennessee	 TBD
Nov. 15	 at Alabama	 TBD
Nov. 22	 MISSOURI	 12 noon
Nov. 29	 LSU	 TBD
* at Cotton Bowl, Dallas
All times Eastern

OKLAHOMA DEPTH CHART
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	   0	 Semaj Morgan	 WR	 5-10	 174	 Jr.	 Detroit/ West Bloomfield
	   0	 Tré Williams	 DL	 6-2	 320	 Gr.	 Windsor, Conn./St. John’s
	   1	 Jaishawn Barham	 LB	 6-3	 243	 Sr.	 District Heights, Md./St. Frances
	   1	 Donaven McCulley	 WR	 6-5	 215	 Gr.	 Indianapolis/Lawrence North
	   2	 Jadyn Davis	 QB	 6-1	 207	 So.	 Charlotte, N.C./Providence Day (N.C.)
	   2	 Shamari Earls	 DB	 6-2	 205	 Fr.	 Richmond, Va./Thomas Dale
	   3	 Jaden Mangham	 DB	 6-2	 195	 Sr.	 Birmingham, Mich./Groves
	   3	 Fredrick Moore	 WR	 6-1	 191	 Jr.	 Saint Louis/Cardinal Ritter College Prep
	   4	 TJ Guy	 EDGE	 6-4	 250	 Gr.	 Brockton, Mass./Mansfield
	   4	 Andrew Marsh	 WR	 6-0	 190	 Fr.	 Katy, Texas/Katy Jordan
	   5	 Jacob Oden	 DB	 6-1	 205	 So.	 Detroit/ Harper Woods
	   5	 Anthony Simpson	 WR	 5-11	 186	 Gr.	 Hartford, Conn./Bloomfield
	   6	 Jamar Browder	 WR	 6-5	 215	 Fr.	 Jacksonville, Fla./Santaluces Community
	   6	 Brandyn Hillman	 DB	 6-0	 200	 Jr.	 Portsmouth, Va./Churchland
	   7	 Mikey Keene	 QB	 5-11	 200	 Gr.	 Chandler, Ariz./Chandler
	   7	 TJ Metcalf	 DB	 6-1	 200	 Jr.	 Birmingham, Ala./Pinson Valley
	   8	 Derrick Moore	 EDGE	 6-3	 260	 Sr.	 Baltimore/St. Frances Academy
	   8	 I’Marion Stewart	 WR	 5-11	 180	 So.	 Chicago/Kenwood Academy
	   9	 Cameron Brandt	 EDGE	 6-4	 270	 Jr.	 Carson, Calif./Sierra Canyon
	   9	 Channing Goodwin	 WR	 6-1	 197	 So.	 Charlotte, N.C./Providence Day
	 10	 Kendrick Bell	 WR	 6-2	 205	 Jr.	 Kansas City, Mo./Park Hill
	 10	 Zeke Berry	 DB	 5-11	 196	 Sr.	 Pittsburg, Calif./De La Salle
	 12	 Jake Garcia	 QB	 6-2	 210	 Gr.	 Whittier, Calif./Grayson
	 12	 Nathaniel Owusu-Boateng	LB	 6-1	 217	 Fr.	 Hyattsville, Md./IMG Academy
	 13	 Caleb Anderson	 DB	 6-3	 200	 Gr.	 Clinton, La./East Feliciana
	 14	 Jordan Young	 DB	 6-0	 195	 Fr.	 Monroe, N.C./Monroe
	 15	 Ernest Hausmann	 LB	 6-2	 235	 Sr.	 Columbus, Neb./Columbus
	 15	 Chase Herbstreit	 QB	 6-1	 198	 Fr.	 Cincinnati/St. Xavier
	 16	 Jo’Ziah Edmond	 DB	 6-1	 185	 So.	 Indianapolis/NorthWood
	 16	 Davis Warren	 QB	 6-2	 195	 Gr.	 Manhattan Beach, Calif./Loyola/Suffield Academy
	 17	 Enow Etta	 DL	 6-5	 320	 Jr.	 Keller, Texas/Covenant Christian Academy
	 17	 Marlin Klein	 TE	 6-6	 250	 Sr.	 Cologne, Germany/Rabun Gap-Nacoochee School
	 18	 Troy Bowles	 LB	 6-0	 230	 Jr.	 Tampa, Fla./Jesuit
	 19	 Rod Moore	 DB	 6-0	 198	 Gr.	 Dayton, Ohio/Northmont
	 19	 Bryce Underwood	 QB	 6-4	 228	 Fr.	 Detroit/ Belleville
	 20	 Jyaire Hill	 DB	 6-2	 190	 Jr.	 Kankakee, Ill./Kankakee
	 22	 Elijah Dotson	 DB	 6-1	 192	 Fr.	 Detroit/ Belleville
	 22	 Justice Haynes	 RB	 5-11	 210	 Jr.	 Alpharetta, Ga./Buford
	 23	 Jordan Marshall	 RB	 5-11	 216	 So.	 Cincinnati/Archbishop Moeller
	 23	 Cole Sullivan	 LB	 6-3	 230	 So.	 Pittsburgh/Central Catholic
	 24	 Bryson Kuzdzal	 RB	 5-11	 210	 Jr.	 Grand Rapids, Mich./Forest Hills Eastern
	 24	 Tevis Metcalf	 DB	 5-10	 198	 So.	 Birmingham, Ala./Clay-Chalkville
	 25	 Mason Curtis	 DB	 6-5	 211	 So.	 Nashville, Tenn./Ensworth
	 25	 Micah Ka’apana	 RB	 5-11	 190	 So.	 Waianae, Hawaii/Bishop Gorman (Nev.)
	 26	 Rayshaun Benny	 DL	 6-4	 305	 Gr.	 Detroit/ Oak Park
	 26	 Donovan Johnson	 RB	 6-0	 215	 Fr.	 Savannah, Ga./IMG Academy
	 27	 Jasper Parker	 RB	 6-0	 205	 Fr.	 Gretna, La./Archbishop Shaw
	 27	 Jayden Sanders	 DB	 6-1	 193	 Fr.	 Kilgore, Texas/Kilgore
	 28	 Kainoa Winston	 DB	 5-11	 204	 Fr.	 Montgomery Village, Md./Gonzaga
	 29	 Chase Taylor	 LB	 6-2	 237	 Fr.	 Ellenwood, Ga./Stockbridge
	 30	 Jimmy Rolder	 LB	 6-2	 240	 Sr.	 Orland Park, Ill./Marist
	 31	 Nico Andrighetto	 DB	 5-9	 190	 Sr.	 Mountain View, Calif./Saint Francis
	 32	 Jeremiah Lowe	 DB	 5-11	 180	 So.	 Lexington, Ky./Frederick Douglass
	 32	 John Volker	 RB	 6-0	 214	 Gr.	 Fairhaven, N.J./Rumson-Fair Haven Regional
	 33	 Dominic Nichols	 EDGE	 6-5	 255	 So.	 Frederick, Md./Oakdale
	 34	 Jaydon Hood	 LB	 6-1	 225	 Gr.	 West Palm Beach, Fla./St. Thomas Aquinas
	 35	 Stuart Blake	 K	 6-1	 181	 So.	 Jenkintown, Pa./Jenkintown
	 36	 Joshua Nichols	 DB	 5-10	 205	 Sr.	 Detroit/ Renaissance
	 36	 Tomas O’Meara	 RB	 5-10	 192	 So.	 Ann Arbor, Mich./Father Gabriel Richard
	 37	 Julius Holly	 EDGE	 6-4	 230	 Fr.	 Alpharetta, Ga./Alpharetta

	 38	 Bryce Wilcox	 WR	 5-11	 191	 Sr.	 Sharpsburg, Ga./Trinity Christian
	 39	 Max Reyes	 DB	 5-11	 203	 Sr.	 Southlake, Texas/Southlake Carroll
	 39	 Joe Taylor	 WR	 5-10	 190	 Gr.	 Chelsea, Mich./Chelsea
	 40	 Rocco Milia	 LB	 6-2	 225	 Gr.	 Birmingham, Mich./Brother Rice
	 41	 Shomari Stone	 DB	 5-8	 190	 Sr.	 Washington, D.C./St. John’s College
	 42	 Jalen Hoffman	 TE	 6-3	 245	 Jr.	 Burke, Va./Lake Braddock
	 43	 Zach Ludwig	 LB	 6-2	 225	 So.	 South Park, Pa./South Park
	 44	 Max Bredeson	 TE/FB	 6-2	 250	 Gr.	 Hartland, Wis./Arrowhead
	 44	 Damon Payne	 DL	 6-4	 311	 Gr.	 Belleville, Mich./Belleville
	 45	 Eli Owens	 TE	 6-1	 244	 Fr.	 Alcoa, Tenn./Alcoa
	 45	 Greg Tarr	 LS	 6-2	 220	 Gr.	 Romeo, Mich./Romeo
	 46	 Crandall Quinn	 TE	 6-2	 238	 Jr.	 Grand Rapids, Mich./Forest Hills Central
	 50	 Luke Hamilton	 OL	 6-5	 319	 So.	 Avon, Ohio/Avon
	 51	 Greg Crippen	 OL	 6-4	 309	 Gr.	 Northborough, Mass./IMG Academy
	 53	 Jake Guarnera	 OL	 6-4	 311	 So.	 Ponte Vedra Beach, Fla./Ponte Vedra
	 54	 Deyvid Palepale	 DL	 6-2	 335	 So.	 Anchorage, Alaska/Manheim Township (Pa.)
	 54	 Andrew Sprague	 OL	 6-8	 315	 So.	 Kansas City, Mo./Rockhurst
	 55	 Nathan Efobi	 OL	 6-3	 312	 Jr.	 Atlanta/South Forsyth
	 57	 Travis Moten	 DL	 6-6	 315	 Fr.	 Louisville, Ky./Fern Creek
	 58	 Giovanni El-Hadi	 OL	 6-5	 315	 Gr.	 Sterling Heights, Mich./Adlai Stevenson
	 59	 John Weidenbach	 LB	 6-0	 215	 Jr.	 Naperville, Ill./Benet Academy
	 60	 Brooks Bahr	 OL	 6-5	 312	 Jr.	 Lake Forest, Ill./Loyola Academy
	 64	 James Kavouklis	 OL/LS	 6-1	 295	 Sr.	 Tampa, Fla./Berkeley Prep
	 65	 Andrew Babalola	 OL	 6-6	 315	 Fr.	 Overland Park, Kan./Blue Valley Northwest
	 66	 Dan Taraboi	 OL	 6-7	 328	 Sr.	 Cedarburg, Wis./Cedarburg
	 67	 Trent Middleton	 LS	 6-2	 225	 Jr.	 Fullerton, Calif./Orange Lutheran
	 70	 Brady Norton	 OL	 6-4	 312	 Jr.	 Mission Viejo, Calif./Mission Viejo
	 71	 Evan Link	 OL	 6-6	 324	 Jr.	 Burke, Va./Gonzaga College
	 73	 Ben Roebuck	 OL	 6-7	 312	 So.	 Cleveland/St. Edward
	 74	 Avery Gach	 OL	 6-5	 308	 Fr.	 Franklin, Mich./Groves
	 75	 Kaden Strayhorn	 OL	 6-2	 308	 Fr.	 Novi, Mich./IMG Academy
	 76	 Manuel Beigel	 DL	 6-5	 312	 So.	 Frankfurt, Germany/Choate Rosemary Hall (Conn.)
	 76	 Connor Jones	 OL	 6-6	 320	 Sr.	 Monument, Colo./Palmer Ridge
	 77	 Blake Frazier	 OL	 6-6	 295	 So.	 Austin, Texas/Vandegrift
	 78	 Lawrence Hattar	 OL	 6-5	 335	 Gr.	 Livonia, Mich./Churchill
	 79	 Ty Haywood	 OL	 6-5	 316	 Fr.	 Denton, Texas/Ryan
	 80	 Hogan Hansen	 TE	 6-5	 240	 So.	 Bellevue, Wash./Bellevue
	 81	 Peyton O’Leary	 WR	 6-3	 208	 Gr.	 Amesbury, Mass./Governor’s Academy
	 82	 Devon Baxter	 EDGE	 6-6	 247	 So.	 Clinton, Md./Gwynn Park
	 82	 C.J. Charleston	 WR	 6-0	 190	 Gr.	 Cleveland/Gilmour Academy
	 83	 Zack Marshall	 TE	 6-4	 245	 Jr.	 Carlsbad, Calif./Carlsbad
	 84	 Jacob Washington	 WR	 6-3	 197	 Fr.	 Harvey, La./Archbishop Shaw
	 85	 Logan Forbes	 WR	 6-2	 195	 Sr.	 Clarkston, Mich./Clarkston
	 85	 Ted Hammond	 DL	 6-5	 294	 So.	 Cincinnati/St. Xavier
	 86	 Brady Prieskorn	 TE	 6-6	 250	 So.	 Lake Orion, Mich./Rochester Adams
	 88	 Lugard Edokpayi	 EDGE	 6-7	 250	 So.	 Bowie, Md./Bishop McNamara
	 88	 Deakon Tonielli	 TE	 6-5	 246	 Jr.	 Oswego, Ill./Oswego
	 89	 Kaleb Schlecht	 WR	 6-4	 205	 Jr.	 Ann Arbor/Skyline
	 90	 Hudson Hollenbeck	 P	 6-2	 206	 Sr.	 Collierville, Tenn./Collierville
	 91	 Evan Boutorwick	 LS	 6-3	 230	 Sr.	 Macomb, Mich./Henry Ford II
	 92	 Ike Iwunnah	 DL	 6-3	 316	 Gr.	 Garland, Texas/Lakeview Centennial
	 92	 Beckham Sunderland	 K/P	 6-1	 216	 Sr.	 Newport, Ky./Sycamore
	 93	 Benny Patterson	 DL	 6-2	 270	 Fr.	 Newburgh, Ind./Castle
	 93	 Hunter Robertson	 P	 6-4	 205	 Jr.	 Huntington Woods, Mich./Berkley
	 94	 Nate Marshall	 EDGE	 6-3	 240	 Fr.	 Oak Park, Ill./Fenwick
	 95	 Trey Pierce	 DL	 6-2	 310	 Jr.	 Chicago/Brother Rice
	 96	 Dominic Zvada	 K	 6-3	 187	 Sr.	 Chandler, Ariz./Valley Christian
	 97	 Chibi Anwunah	 DL	 6-5	 300	 Sr.	 Canton, Mich./Plymouth Christian Academy
	 99	 Bobby Kanka	 DL	 6-4	 305	 Fr.	 Howell, Mich./Howell

MICHIGAN WOLVERINES FOOTBALL ROSTER
	No.	 Player	 Pos.	 Ht.	 Wt.	 Cl.	 Hometown/High School 	No.	 Player	 Pos.	 Ht.	 Wt.	 Cl.	 Hometown/High School
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OKLAHOMA SOONERS ROSTER

	   0	 Jaydn Ott	 RB	 5-11	 208	 Sr.	 Chino, Calif./California
	   0	 David Stone	 DL	 6-3	 310	 So.	 Del City, Okla./IMG Academy (Fla.)
	   1	 Jayden Gibson	 WR	 6-5	 186	 R-Jr.	 Apopka, Fla./West Orange HS
	   1	 Jaydan Hardy	 DB	 5-10	 180	 So.	 Lewisville, Texas/Lewisville HS
	   2	 Jovantae Barnes	 RB	 6-0	 211	 Sr.	 Las Vegas/Desert Pines HS
	   2	 Omarion Robinson	 DB	 5-11	 202	 Fr.	 Little Rock, Ark./Parkview HS
	   3	 Michael Hawkins Jr.	 QB	 6-1	 206	 So.	 Dallas/Emerson HS
	   3	 Robert Spears-Jennings	 DB	 6-0	 213	 Sr.	 Broken Arrow, Okla./Broken Arrow HS
	   4	 Deion Burks	 WR	 5-9	 188	 R-Sr.	 Inkster, Mich./Purdue
	   4	 Courtland Guillory	 DB	 6-0	 183	 Fr.	 Houston/Klein Oak HS
	   5	 Kendal Daniels	 LB	 6-5	 242	 R-Sr.	 Beggs, Okla./Oklahoma State
	   5	 Isaiah Sategna III	 WR	 5-10	 182	 R-Jr.	 Austin, Texas/Arkansas
	   6	 Tory Blaylock	 RB	 5-11	 203	 Fr.	 Humble, Texas/Atascocita HS
	   6	 Nigel Smith II	 DL	 6-4	 290	 R-Fr.	 Melissa, Texas/Melissa HS
	   7	 Zion Kearney	 WR	 6-1	 207	 So.	 Fresno, Texas/Hightower HS
	   7	 Sammy Omosigho	 LB	 6-1	 235	 Jr.	 Heartland, Texas/Crandall HS
	   8	 Alex Shieldnight	 DL	 6-2	 254	 Fr.	 Wagoner, Okla./Wagoner HS
	   8	 Taylor Tatum	 RB	 5-10	 212	 So.	 Longview, Texas/Longview HS
	   9	 Keontez Lewis	 WR	 6-2	 197	 R-Sr.	 East St. Louis, Ill./Southern Illinois
	   9	 Gentry Williams	 DB	 5-11	 187	 R-Jr.	 Tulsa, Okla./Booker T. Washington HS
	 10	 Kip Lewis	 LB	 6-1	 227	 R-Jr.	 Carthage, Texas/Carthage HS
	 10	 John Mateer	 QB	 6-1	 224	 R-Jr.	 Little Elm, Texas/Washington State
	 11	 Javonnie Gibson	 WR	 6-2	 211	 R-Jr.	 Opelousas, La./ Arkansas-Pine-Bluff
	 11	 Kobie McKinzie	 LB	 6-2	 236	 R-Jr.	 Lubbock, Texas/Lubbock-Cooper HS
	 12	 Devon Jordan	 DB	 5-11	 181	 So.	 Tulsa, Okla./Union HS
	 12	 Jaren Kanak	 TE	 6-2	 233	 Sr.	 Hays, Kan./Hays HS
	 13	 Reggie Powers III	 DB	 5-11	 214	 So.	 Centerville, Ohio/Centerville HS
	 13	 Zion Ragins	 WR	 5-8	 153	 So.	 Macon, Ga./Jones County HS
	 14	 Trystan Haynes	 DB	 6-1	 185	 Fr.	 Midwest City, Okla./Carl Albert HS
	 14	 Elijah Thomas	 WR	 6-0	 194	 Fr.	 Checotah, Okla./Checotah HS
	 15	 Kendel Dolby	 DB	 5-11	 194	 R-Sr.	 Springfield, Ohio/NE Oklahoma A&M
	 15	 Jett Niu	 QB	 6-2	 198	 Fr.	 Lindon, Utah/Lehi HS
	 16	 Whitt Newbauer	 QB	 6-6	 231	 So.	 Raleigh, N.C./Mercer 
	 16	 Danny Okoye	 DL	 6-3	 251	 R-Fr.	 Tulsa, Okla./NOAH Homeschool
	 17	 Taylor Heim	 LB	 6-6	 227	 R-So.	 Yukon, Okla./Bethany HS
	 17	 Josiah Martin	 WR	 5-11	 163	 So.	 Corinth, Texas/California 
	 18	 Kaden Helms	 TE	 6-5	 238	 R-Jr.	 Bellevue, Neb./Bellevue West HS
	 19	 Jacobe Johnson	 DB	 6-2	 208	 Jr.	 Mustang, Okla./Mustang HS
	 19	 Kade McIntyre	 TE	 6-3	 228	 R-So.	 Fremont, Neb./Archbishop Bergan HS
	 20	 Casen Calmus	 DB	 5-10	 198	 R-So.	 Brentwood, Tenn./Brentwood Academy
	 21	 Manny Choice	 WR	 6-4	 212	 Fr.	 Lancaster, Texas/Lancaster HS
	 21	 Jeremiah Newcombe	 DB	 5-9	 185	 R-Fr.	 Gilbert, Ariz./Casteel HS
	 22	 Peyton Bowen	 DB	 6-0	 201	 Jr.	 Corinth, Texas/Guyer HS
	 22	 Trynae Washington	 TE	 6-4	 248	 Fr.	 Midwest City, Okla./Carl Albert HS
	 23	 Eli Bowen	 DB	 5-9	 183	 So.	 Corinth, Texas/Guyer HS
	 24	 Xavier Robinson	 RB	 6-0	 239	 So.	 Yukon, Okla./Carl Albert HS
	 24	 Marcus Wimberly	 DB	 6-1	 193	 Fr.	 Bauxite, Ark./Bauxite HS
	 25	 Andy Bass	 RB	 5-11	 205	 R-Fr.	 Oklahoma City/Heritage Hall HS
	 25	 Michael Boganowski	 DB	 6-2	 207	 So.	 Junction City, Kan./Junction City HS
	 26	 Elgee Webster	 LB	 5-11	 205	 Fr.	 Franklin, Tenn./Battle Ground Academy
	 27	 Preston Mickens	 DB	 5-10	 193	 R-Fr.	 Southlake, Texas/Carroll Senior HS
	 28	 KJ Daniels	 WR	 5-9	 165	 R-Fr.	 Franklinton, La./Bowling Green School
	 28	 Marcus James	 LB	 6-4	 235	 Fr.	 Oklahoma City/Carl Albert HS
	 29	 Tate Sandell	 K	 5-9	 182	 R-Jr.	 Port Neches, Texas/UTSA
	 29	 Gabe Sawchuk	 RB	 5-10	 196	 R-Fr.	 Littleton, Colo./Valor Christian HS
	 31	 Reed DeQuasie	 DB	 6-1	 202	 R-So.	 Choctaw, Okla./Carl Albert HS

	 32	 R Mason Thomas	 DL	 6-2	 249	 Sr.	 Fort Lauderdale, Fla./Cardinal Gibbons HS
	 33	 Preston Tarpley	 K	 6-0	 193	 Fr.	 Gunter, Texas/Gunter HS
	 34	 Adepoju Adebawore	 DL	 6-4	 261	 Jr.	 Kansas City, Mo./North Kansas City HS
	 35	 Liam Evans	 K	 5-7	 173	 R-Fr.	 Moore, Okla./Moore HS
	 37	 Maliek Hawkins	 DB	 6-0	 189	 Fr.	 Dallas/Emerson HS
	 38	 Owen Heinecke	 LB	 6-1	 227	 R-Jr.	 Tulsa, Okla./Ohio State
	 41	 Barrett Travis	 LB	 6-0	 206	 Fr.	 Oklahoma City/Heritage Hall HS
	 42	 Wyatt Gilmore	 DL	 6-4	 254	 R-Fr.	 Rogers, Minn./Rogers HS
	 43	 Grayson Miller	 K/P	 5-9	 195	 R-Jr.	 Edmond, Okla./Central Oklahoma
	 44	 John Locke Jr.	 TE	 6-4	 252	 R-Jr.	 San Antonio/Louisiana Tech
	 44	 Taylor Wein	 DL	 6-4	 276	 R-So.	 Brentwood, Tenn./Nolensville HS
	 47	 James Nesta	 LB	 6-3	 230	 R-Fr.	 Huntersville, N.C./William Amos Hough HS
	 49	 Ben Anderson	 LS	 6-5	 241	 R-Jr.	 Charlotte, N.C./Charlotte Latin School
	 50	 Seth Freeman	 LS	 6-0	 240	 Fr.	 Moore, Okla./Moore HS
	 52	 Troy Everett	 OL	 6-3	 315	 R-Sr.	 Roanoke, Va./Appalachian State
	 52	 Damonic Williams	 DL	 6-1	 323	 Sr.	 Torrance, Calif./TCU
	 54	 Febechi Nwaiwu	 OL	 6-4	 326	 R-Sr.	 Coppell, Texas/North Texas
	 54	 David Rowaiye	 DL	 6-5	 312	 R-Jr.	 Oklahoma City/New Mexico
	 55	 Eddy Pierre-Louis	 OL	 6-3	 314	 So.	 Tampa, Fla./Tampa Catholic HS
	 56	 Michael Fasusi	 OL	 6-5	 309	 Fr.	 Omuo-Ekiti, Nigeria/Lewisville (TX) HS
	 56	 Gracen Halton	 DL	 6-2	 292	 Sr.	 San Diego/St. Augustine HS
	 57	 Gunnar Allen	 OL	 6-1	 295	 R-Jr.	 Aledo, Texas/Aledo HS
	 64	 Sean Hutton	 OL	 6-0	 299	 Fr.	 Lewisville, Texas/Lewisville HS
	 65	 Jayden Jackson	 DL	 6-2	 322	 So.	 Indianapolis/IMG Academy (Fla.)
	 66	 Derek Simmons	 OL	 6-5	 317	 R-Sr.	 Shepherdstown, W.Va./Western Carolina 
	 68	 Owen Hollenbeck	 OL	 6-3	 347	 Fr.	 Melissa, Texas/Melissa HS
	 69	 Jake Maikkula	 OL	 6-5	 299	 R-Jr.	 Sedalia, Colo./Stanford 
	 70	 Ryan Fodje	 OL	 6-5	 322	 Fr.	 Cypress, Texas/Bridgeland HS
	 71	 Logan Howland	 OL	 6-6	 322	 R-So.	 Westfield, N.J./Hun School
	 73	 Isaiah Dent	 OL	 6-6	 318	 R-Fr.	 Fulton, Miss./Itawamba Agricultural HS
	 74	 Darius Afalava	 OL	 6-4	 353	 Fr.	 Lehi, Utah/Skyridge HS
	 75	 Daniel Akinkunmi	 OL	 6-6	 324	 R-Fr.	 East London, England/NFL Academy
	 76	 Jacob Sexton	 OL	 6-6	 330	 Sr.	 Edmond, Okla./Deer Creek HS
	 77	 Heath Ozaeta	 OL	 6-5	 311	 R-So.	 Snoqualmie, Wash./Mount Si HS
	 78	 Luke Baklenko	 OL	 6-6	 313	 Jr.	 Thousand Oaks, Calif./Stanford 
	 79	 Jake Taylor	 OL	 6-6	 313	 R-Jr.	 Las Vegas/Bishop Gorman HS
	 80	 Bergin Kysar	 DL	 6-3	 245	 R-Fr.	 Edmond, Okla./Santa Fe HS
	 80	 Jakeb Snyder	 WR	 5-8	 177	 R-So.	 Bixby, Okla./Bixby HS
	 81	 Will Huggins	 TE	 6-6	 252	 R-Sr.	 Lenexa, Kan./Pittsburg State 
	 82	 Ivan Carreon	 WR	 6-6	 224	 So.	 Odessa, Texas/Odessa HS
	 83	 Major Melson	 WR	 5-10	 190	 R-Sr.	 Mansfield, Texas/Legacy HS
	 84	 Jer’Michael Carter	 WR	 6-2	 199	 Jr.	 Kentwood, La./McNeese State 
	 85	 Trey Brown	 WR	 5-9	 180	 R-So.	 Nashville, Tenn./Christ Presbyterian Academy
	 86	 Carson Kent	 TE	 6-4	 247	 R-Jr.	 Milton, Ga./Kennesaw State
	 87	 Jacob Ulrich	 P	 6-5	 206	 R-So.	 Dacula, Ga./Kennesaw State
	 88	 Jacob Jordan	 WR	 5-9	 181	 So.	 Southlake, Texas/Carroll Senior HS
	 88	 CJ Nickson	 DL	 6-3	 254	 Fr.	 Weatherford, Okla./Weatherford HS
	 89	 Eli Merck	 WR	 5-11	 200	 R-So.	 Norris, S.C./D.W. Daniel HS
	 90	 Trent Wilson	 DL	 6-3	 307	 Fr.	 Washington, D.C./Dr. Henry A. Wise Jr. HS
	 92	 Jacob Henry	 DL	 6-3	 295	 R-Fr.	 Austin, Texas/Vandergrift HS
	 93	 Ace Hodges	 DL	 6-1	 301	 R-Fr.	 Oklahoma City/Casady School
	 95	 Austin Welch	 K	 5-10	 175	 R-Sr.	 Georgetown, Ky./Kennesaw State
	 96	 Siolaa Lolohea	 DL	 6-3	 300	 R-So.	 Euless, Texas/Utah State
	 97	 Marvin Jones Jr.	 DL	 6-5	 262	 Sr.	 Sunrise, Fla./Florida State 
	 99	 Markus Strong	 DL	 6-3	 297	 R-So.	 Raiford, Fla./Union County HS

	No.	 Player	 Pos.	 Ht.	 Wt.	 Cl.	 Hometown/High School or Previous School	No.	 Player	 Pos.	 Ht.	 Wt.	 Cl.	 Hometown/High School or Previous School
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RUSHING.................. G	 ATT.	 GAIN	 LOST	 NET	 AVG.	 TD	 LONG	 YDS./G
Haynes, Justice............1	 16	 159	 0	 159	 9.9	 3	 59	 159.0
Marshall, Jordan.........1	 11	 29	 0	 29	 2.6	 0	 5	 29.0
Morgan, Semaj............1	 2	 14	 0	 14	 7.0	 0	 11	 14.0
Ka’apana, Micah..........1	 1	 4	 0	 4	 4.0	 0	 4	 4.0
Underwood, Bryce......1	 2	 0	 5	 -5	 -2.5	 0	 0	 -5.0
Total......................... 1	 32	 206	 5	 201	 6.3	 3	 59	 201.0
Opponent................. 1	 28	 83	 33	 50	 1.8	 0	 16	 50.0

PASSING..................... G	 ATT.	 COM.	 PCT.	 INT.	 YARDS	 TD	 LONG	 YDS./G
Underwood, Bryce........1	 31	 21	 67.7	 0	 251	 1	 39	 251.0
Total......................... 1	 31	 21	 67.7	 0	 251	 1	 39	 251.0
Opponent.....................1	 48	 32	 66.7	 3	 217	 2	 25	 217.0

RECEIVING..................G	 REC.	 YARDS	 AVG.	 TD	 LONG	 YDS./G
Klein, Marlin.................. 1	 6	 93	 15.5	 1	 27	 93.0
Goodwin, Channing....... 1	 2	 49	 24.5	 0	 39	 49.0
Morgan, Semaj.............. 1	 4	 33	 8.2	 0	 11	 33.0
McCulley, Donaven........ 1	 4	 31	 7.8	 0	 9	 31.0
Bell, Kendrick................. 1	 1	 30	 30.0	 0	 30	 30.0
Haynes, Justice.............. 1	 2	 6	 3.0	 0	 8	 6.0
Marshall, Jordan............ 1	 1	 5	 5.0	 0	 5	 5.0
Bredeson, Max.............. 1	 1	 4	 4.0	 0	 4	 4.0
Total......................... 1	 21	 251	 12.0	 1	 39	 251.0
Opponent................. 1	 32	 217	 6.8	 2	 25	 217.0

TOTAL OFFENSE.................G	 RUSH	 PASS	 TOTAL	 YDS./G
Underwood, Bryce................ 1	 -5	 251	 246	 246.0
Haynes, Justice..................... 1	 159	 0	 159	 159.0
Marshall, Jordan................... 1	 29	 0	 29	 29.0
Morgan, Semaj..................... 1	 14	 0	 14	 14.0
Ka’apana, Micah................... 1	 4	 0	 4	 4.0
Total....................................1	 201	 251	 452	 452.0
Opponent............................1	 50	 217	 267	 267.0

ALL-PURPOSE............... G	 RUSH	 REC	 PR	 KR	 IR	 TOTAL	 YDS./G
Haynes, Justice................1	 159	 6	 0	 0	 0	 165	 165.0
Klein, Marlin....................1	 0	 93	 0	 0	 0	 93	 93.0
Marsh, Andrew................1	 0	 0	 0	 69	 0	 69	 69.0
Goodwin, Channing.........1	 0	 49	 0	 0	 0	 49	 49.0
Morgan, Semaj................1	 14	 33	 2	 0	 0	 49	 49.0
Marshall, Jordan..............1	 29	 5	 0	 0	 0	 34	 34.0
McCulley, Donaven..........1	 0	 31	 0	 0	 0	 31	 31.0
Bell, Kendrick...................1	 0	 30	 0	 0	 0	 30	 30.0
Bredeson, Max................1	 0	 4	 0	 0	 0	 4	 4.0
Ka’apana, Micah..............1	 4	 0	 0	 0	 0	 4	 4.0
Underwood, Bryce...........1	 -5	 0	 0	 0	 0	 -5	 -5.0
Total...............................1	 201	 251	 2	 69	 0	 523	 523.0
Opponent.......................1	 50	 217	 0	 57	 0	 324	 324.0

PUNT RETURNS............ G	 NO.	 YARDS	 AVG.	 TD	 LONG	 YDS./G
Morgan, Semaj................1	 2	 2	 1.0	 0	 1	 2.0
Total...............................1	 2	 2	 1.0	 0	 1	 2.0
Opponent.......................1	 1	 0	 0.0	 0	 0	 0.0

KICK RETURNS............. G	 NO.	 YARDS	 AVG.	 TD	 LONG	 YDS./G
Marsh, Andrew................1	 3	 69	 23.0	 0	 29	 69.0
Total...............................1	 3	 69	 23.0	 0	 29	 69.0
Opponent.......................1	 4	 57	 14.2	 0	 18	 57.0

PUNTING...................... G	 NO.	 AVG.	 LONG	 BLK.	 TB	      FC	        50+	   I20
Hollenbeck, Hudson........1	 4	 42.5	 52	 0	 1	 2	 1	 0
Total...............................1	 4	 42.5	 52	 0	 1	 2	 1	 0
Opponent.......................1	 4	 47.8	 57	 0	 0	 0	 3	 1

FIELD GOALS................ G	 MADE	 ATT.	 LONG	 BLK.
Zvada, Dominic................1	 2	 2	 39	 0
Total...............................1	 2	 2	 39	 0
Opponent.......................1	 1	 1	 44	 0

2025 MICHIGAN FOOTBALL CUMULATIVE STATISTICS
DEFENSE...................G	 SOLO	ASSIST	 TOTAL	 TFL-YDS.	 SACK-YDS.	 PD	 FF	 FR
Hausmann, Ernest......1	 5	 3	 8	 0-0	 0-0	 0	 0	 0
Curtis, Mason.............1	 5	 2	 7	 0-0	 0-0	 1	 0	 0
Hillman, Brandyn........1	 3	 2	 5	 0.5-0	 0-0	 0	 0	 0
Sullivan, Cole..............1	 3	 2	 5	 1-7	 1-7	 0	 0	 0
Rolder, Jimmy.............1	 4	 0	 4	 1-2	 0-0	 0	 0	 0
Bowles, Troy...............1	 2	 1	 3	 2-12	 1-11	 0	 0	 0
Etta, Enow..................1	 1	 2	 3	 1-1	 0-0	 0	 0	 0
Hill, Jyaire...................1	 3	 0	 3	 0-0	 0-0	 1	 0	 0
Metcalf, TJ ..................1	 0	 3	 3	 0.5-1	 0-0	 0	 0	 0
Payne, Damon............1	 2	 1	 3	 1-2	 0-0	 0	 0	 0
Pierce, Trey.................1	 2	 1	 3	 0-0	 0-0	 0	 0	 0
Brandt, Cameron........1	 2	 0	 2	 1-3	 0-0	 0	 0	 0
Dotson, Elijah.............1	 2	 0	 2	 0-0	 0-0	 0	 0	 0
Mangham, Jaden........1	 2	 0	 2	 0-0	 0-0	 1	 0	 0
Sanders, Jayden..........1	 2	 0	 2	 0-0	 0-0	 0	 0	 0
Taylor, Joe...................1	 1	 1	 2	 0-0	 0-0	 0	 0	 0
Benny, Rayshaun........1	 1	 0	 1	 0-0	 0-0	 0	 0	 0
Berry, Zeke..................1	 0	 1	 1	 0-0	 0-0	 1	 0	 0
Forbes, Logan.............1	 1	 0	 1	 0-0	 0-0	 0	 0	 0
Guy, T.J. ......................1	 1	 0	 1	 0-0	 0-0	 0	 0	 0
Metcalf, Tevis..............1	 0	 1	 1	 0-0	 0-0	 0	 0	 0
Moore, Derrick...........1	 1	 0	 1	 0-0	 0-0	 0	 0	 0
Moore, Fredrick..........1	 1	 0	 1	 0-0	 0-0	 0	 0	 0
Nichols, Dominic.........1	 1	 0	 1	 1-7	 1-7	 0	 0	 0
Williams, Tré...............1	 1	 0	 1	 0-0	 0-0	 0	 0	 0
Young, Jordan.............1	 1	 0	 1	 0-0	 0-0	 0	 0	 0
Barham, Jaishawn.......1	 0	 0	 0	 0-0	 0-0	 0	 0	 0
Marshall, Nate............1	 0	 0	 0	 0-0	 0-0	 0	 0	 0

INTERCEPTIONS............. G	 NO	 YDS	 AVG	 TD	 LG	 YD/G
Guy, T.J. ............................. 1	 1	 0	 0.0	 0	 0	 0.0
Hillman, Brandyn............... 1	 1	 0	 0.0	 0	 0	 0.0
Sullivan, Cole..................... 1	 1	 0	 0.0	 0	 0	 0.0
Total...............................1	 3	 0	 0.0	 0	 0	 0.0
Opponent.......................1	 0	 0	 0.0	 0	 0	 0.0

SCORING........................ G	 TD	 FG	 SAF	 PAT-1	 PAT-2	 TOTAL	 PG
Haynes, Justice.................. 1	 3	 0	 0	 0	 0	 18	 18.0
Zvada, Dominic.................. 1	 0	 2	 0	 4	 0	 10	 10.0
Klein, Marlin...................... 1	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 6	 6.0
Total.................................1	 4	 2	 0	 4	 0	 34	 34.0
Opponent.........................1	 2	 1	 0	 2	 0	 17	 17.0

TEAM STATISTICS
Scoring by Quarters:................... 1st	 2nd	 3rd	 4th	 OT	 Total
Michigan........................................14	 10	 3	 7	 0	 34
Opponents......................................0	 10	 7	 0	 0	 17

	 	 U-M	 OPP
Total First Downs	 20	 21
	 Rushing	 9	 4
	 Passing	 11	 13
	 Penalty	 0	 4
Total Net Yards	 452	 267
	 Total Plays	 63	 76
	 Yards Per Play	 7.2	 3.5
	 Yards Per Game	 452.0	 267.0
Rushing Attempts-Yards	 32-201	 28-50
	 Yards Per Attempt	 6.3	 1.8
	 Yards Per Game	 201.0	 50.0
Pass Att.-Comp.-Int.	 31-21-0	 48-32-3

		  U-M	 OPP
Passing Yards	 251	 217
	 Yards Per Completion	 12.0	 6.8
	 Yards Per Game	 251.0	 217.0
Punting: No.-Avg.	 4-42.5	 4-47.8
Fumbles-Lost	 2-1	 0-0
Penalties-Yards	 8-65	 1-5
Sacks By-Yds. Lost	 3-25	 2-5
Third-Down Conversions	 6-13	 5-14
	 Conversion Pct.	 46.2	 35.7
Fourth-Down Conversions	 0-1	 2-4
	 Conversion Pct.	 0.0	 50.0
Avg. Time Of Possession	 26:58	 33:02


